
ConmWtant: Or K John PnY MB MRCP M]tCPath 

KJP,' MJ/ l 15W l 

16 December 1993 

k 
Mr I M Laws 
Consultant Oral Surgeoneon 
RPH 

Dear Mr Laws 

I would be very graeful if it would be possible for you to review this gentleman, with severe 
factor XL ddid with d hepatitis C infection, who has been having increasing problems 
his denticiat 

I would be very g4eful if you could let me know the date of his appointment, so that we 
could also arrange lr we him in the Haemophilia Centre for review on the same day. 

Many thanks. 

GRO-C»

frrhn Paa ._._._• . 
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HAEMOPHDJA CEATRE & HAFMOSTASIS UNIT  Tile Na, 011 794 0500 e, d GRO.C: 
Director: Dr Christine A Lie MA MD FRCP 07tCPnth Fav No: 071 471 9276 ---
ComsiWM: or K John Pali Mn MUtCP MRCPath 

CAUMU 115001 

20 January 1994 

. Mr IM Laws 
Consultant Oral Surgeon 
RFH 

Dear Mr Laws 

This gentleman who has severe factor IX deficiency and also has advanced liver disease 
secondary to hepatitis C infection, has a terrible problem with his teeth in that they are 
literally falling out! He is a lifelong snuff user and I suspect that this may have played a part 
in the general' deterioration. I wonder if it would be possible for you to review him soon. 
He is wheelchair bound and our Domiciliary Nurse pays regular visits to his home. He is 
expecting to hear from you directly. 

With kind regards. 

Yours sincerely 

GRO-C 
! -hrie in' a5

20 January 1994 

Dear Dr Pasi 

Mil GRO-A ;D0R 29 

. - - - - GRO-A

• Trunk you for referring this man. His teeth are in an appalling condition and really many 

of them should be removed. However, he is reluctant to agree to this and in view of his 

medical prohteatc, I do eel think that there is any great urgency, unless you specifically need 

to remove all sources of infection. 

Kind regards 

Yours sincerei 

GRO-C 

Mr lain M Laws 
T.D., M.B., Ch.B.,PDSRCS 
ConwRant Oral and Maxiibfachl Surgeon 
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